=~ Upper Coomera

-.-d State College
—

Learning Pathways to the Future

Student Resource Scheme
2024




[ ] Learning Pathways to the Future
71) Upper COOmera gWWw.uppech/oomerasc.eq,edu‘au

Y, State College

A

What is the Student Resource Scheme?

In accordance with the Education (General Provisions) Act 2006, the cost of providing instruction,
administration and facilities for the education of students enrolled at State Schools who are
Australian citizens or permanent residents, or children of Australian citizens of permanent residents,
is met by the State, which means there is no cost to the parent/caregiver.

Parents/caregivers however are directly responsible for providing textbooks and other resources
for their children, while attending school. In recognition that these costs can be high, Upper
Coomera State College provides an optional service to assist parents/caregivers with the cost of
these educational resources, known as a Student Resource Scheme (SRS).

The purpose of this document is to outline the required resources for each year level. Indicative
retail prices are also included to assist parent/caregivers in making an informed choice, should
they be considering not participating in the Scheme.

The scheme is designed to offset the cost to you of the provision of educational resources
associated with your child’s education. These resources enhance your child’s educational
experience and assist them to fully engage with the curriculum.

The operation of the Student Resource Scheme is discussed annually at a meeting of the Parents
and Citizens’ Association. Parents are extended an invitation to attend this meeting and provided
with an opportunity to express their opinions. A vote is taken at this meeting on supporting the
operation of the scheme. The Scheme’s operation, resource inclusions and participation fees were
approved by the College’s Parents and Citizens’ Association at the meeting held on 17 October,
2023

Participation in the scheme is voluntary, and there is no obligation on a parent to participate in the
scheme. A parent or caregiver's decision to participate or not is based on consideration of the
value afforded to them by the scheme. A parent or caregiver who chooses not to participate in the
scheme is responsible for providing the student with all items that would otherwise be provided to
the student by the scheme as detailed on the Year Level Requirements Lists to enable the student
to engage with the College’s curriculum.

Please note that if you choose not to participate in the Scheme, you are still required to complete
and return the Participation Agreement Form, indicating your preference.

The Scheme is not used to raise funds for other purposes, and revenue collected through the
Scheme is applied only to the resources and operation of the Scheme.

All resources included in the SRS are detailed in this document. These Resource Lists are also
available on the College’s website:
https://uppercoomerasc.eq.edu.au/enrolments/EnrollingAtOurSchool/Pages/student-resource-
scheme
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SRS in 2024

The Scheme continues to provide outstanding value for money as the College purchases in bulk
to secure the best prices, which in turn, enables the SRS Fees to be kept as low as possible.
Participation in the Scheme provides access to textbooks, resources, various IT devices (e.g.,
access to iPads), and continues to include all stationery items that students require for their
learning at school.

The inclusion of stationery items in the Scheme has saved families a significant amount of time,
money and effort in sourcing the prescribed materials elsewhere. In the past, parents were
expected to purchase stationery items separately. This means that participants of the scheme
WILL NOT be required to purchase books from Kookaburra, or arrange their own stationery via
external suppliers such as Officeworks.

All stationery items will be the responsibility of each student, and the College will provide sufficient
supplies for the full school year, however if items are misplaced, it will be the parent or caregiver’s
responsibility to provide replacements.

Participation in the College Student Resource Scheme is strongly encouraged as it ensures ALL
stationery, resources and subscriptions required for learning throughout the year are available to
your student. With the cost of living increasing over the past 12 months, there has been an
increase in the price of our fees from 2023 to 2024, as outlined below:

YEAR LEVEL 2023 SRS FEES 2024 SRS FEES 2024 PRICE INCREASE
PREP $205.00 $225.00 $20.00
YR 01 $225.00 $250.00 $25.00
YR 02 $225.00 $250.00 $25.00
YR 03 $225.00 $250.00 $25.00
YR 04 $225.00 $250.00 $25.00
YR 05 $225.00 $250.00 $25.00
YR 06 $225.00 $250.00 $25.00
YR 07 $310.00 $340.00 $30.00
YR 08 $310.00 $340.00 $30.00
YR 09 $310.00 $340.00 $30.00
YR 10 $310.00 $340.00 $30.00
YR 11 $310.00 $340.00 $30.00
YR 12 $310.00 $340.00 $30.00

All SRS resources will be made available to participating students from the first day of Term 1,
2024, provided the first instalment of $110 per student (P-Yr 6) and $140 per student (Yr 7-
12) has been made by 30 November 2023 (or on a viable payment plan arranged with the
Finance Department).

Payment of the participation fee is a requirement for continued participation in the scheme. An
unpaid fee will be subject to the school’s debt collection processes. Students may not be permitted
to participate in optional school activities or have access to resources provided by the Scheme if
payment arrangements fall into arrears.
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Should a family choose not to participate in the SRS, the parent/caregiver is responsible
for purchasing and providing those resources for their child whist they are a student at
Upper Coomera State College to enable the student to engage with the College’s curriculum.

A parent wishing to participate in the Student Resource Scheme and experiencing financial
hardship is encouraged to contact the Finance Office to discuss how their financial obligations can
be met throughout the school year, or to negotiate alternative arrangements that may be available
to accommodate their individual circumstances. Centrelink deduction is a payment option offered
by the College. All discussions will be held in the strictest confidence.

Parents and caregivers are reminded that participation or non-participation in the Scheme will
continue as per their previously completed Participation Agreement Form. A parent or caregiver
can opt in or out of the scheme in subsequent years by completing another Participation
Agreement Form.

We trust that the information provided in this document affords parents/caregivers the opportunity
to make an informed choice that best meets the needs of their family.

, @O@ b
Noel Rawlins Camilla Nichols Kylie Gurney
Executive Principal Secondary Principal Primary Principal
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Student Resource Scheme Fees

2024 School Year

The Student Resource Scheme’s operation, resource inclusions and participation fees were
approved by the College’s P&C Association at the meeting held on 17 October, 2023.

Participants will be required to pay the following amounts by the due dates shown, or can make
payment in full by the first instalment date.

INSTALMENT 1 INSTALMENT 2 INSTALMENT 3

30/11/2023 15/02/2024 14/03/2024
PREP $110.00 $60.00 $55.00 $225.00
YR 01 $110.00 $80.00 $60.00 $250.00
YR 02 $110.00 $80.00 $60.00 $250.00
YR 03 $110.00 $80.00 $60.00 $250.00
YR 04 $110.00 $80.00 $60.00 $250.00
YR 05 $110.00 $80.00 $60.00 $250.00
YR 06 $110.00 $80.00 $60.00 $250.00
YR 07 $140.00 $100.00 $100.00 $340.00
YR 08 $140.00 $100.00 $100.00 $340.00
YR 09 $140.00 $100.00 $100.00 $340.00
YR 10 $140.00 $100.00 $100.00 $340.00
YR 11 $140.00 $100.00 $100.00 $340.00
YR 12 $140.00 $100.00 $100.00 $340.00

* Subject Fees are additional charges only applicable in Years 9 to 12. Subject Fees for each student will be determined
following acceptance into subjects and invoiced separately. Subject Fees Instalment dates are 50% on 15/02/2024 and 50%
on 14/03/2024.

* Enrolments taken later in the year will be calculated pro-rata.

* If a student leaves the College during the school year a pro-rata refund will be made on the basis of a 41-week year.

Return of the Participation Form

For new students to the College, parents are required to complete and return the SRS
Participation Agreement Form when joining the scheme for the first time. If no participation form
is received by the first instalment date above, the school will take the view that the parent has
chosen to opt out of the SRS. The parent is then required to provide the educational resources
listed in the SRS for their child by the start of the school year.

For continuing students, a parent or caregiver’s participation or non-participation in the scheme
will continue as per their previously completed Participation Agreement Form.

A parent or caregiver can opt in or out of the scheme in subsequent years by completing another
Participation Agreement Form.

Please note that if you choose not to participate in the Scheme, you are still required to complete
and return the Participation Agreement Form, indicating your preference.
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Payment options

Preferred Payment Method

BPOINT Go to the BPOINT website
http://www.bpoint.com.au/payments/dete
Follow the prompts
You will find all information needed on your invoice/statement
Payment can be made via Debit Card or Credit Card

Other Payment Methods Available

BANK TRANSFER Bank Account Name: Upper Coomera State College
BSB Number: 064-474
Account Number: 10122335
Branch Commonwealth Bank Helensvale

Reference Details:  Please record STUDENT EQ ID NO (which
can be found on the invoice/statement)

When paying for fees or excursions through internet banking,
please ensure you make your payment 3 days prior to due date to
allow for bank processing

PHONE PAYMENTS Phone the Finance Office (07 5580 7555) and we will transfer you
to the BPOINT Phone Payment Service.
Please have your student’s payment reference details (found on
the invoice/statement) and your Debit Card or Credit Card ready.

CENTREPAY Centrepay is a free direct bill-paying service offered to Centrelink
(only available for customers receiving payments from Centrelink. The service allows
payment of student you to nominate an amount to be deducted and forwarded directly
resource scheme) to the College to cover the payment of your student’s Student

Resource Fees. Please contact the Finance team for more
information

Parents experiencing financial hardship who are currently participating or wish to participate in
the SRS should contact the Finance Office to discuss available options in confidence.

Any unpaid invoices, will be managed according to the Department of Education’s Debt
Management Procedure and may result in the student being excluded from the scheme and/or
from participating in optional school activities until payment is made.
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PREP STUDENTS

SRS FEES $ 225.00

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME INCLUSIONS:

All resources included in the Student Resource Scheme are detailed below. If you choose not to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, supply
of the following items is the responsibility of the parents:

STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES QTY ESTIMATED COST
Triangular Jumbo Lead Pencil 2B 5 $ 1.60
Targeting Handwriting QLD Prep Student Book 1 $ 13.75
Triangular Jumbo Coloured Pencils + Sharpener PK10 1 $ 4.90
Clear Glue Stick 35g 6 $ 7.80
Polydoc Wallet Foolscap Clear 2 $ 3.28
Scrapbook 72 pg 5 $ 4.85
Washable Markers Thinline Asst PK10 2 $ 5.40
A4 sized mini whiteboard 1 $ 5.28
Whiteboard Marker Asst PK4 2 $ 10.76
Junior Twist Crayons Asst PK12 2 $ 9.80
Masking Tape 24mm x 50m 1 $ 2.64
Scissors 158mm 1 $ 1.12
Botany Book A4 18mm + Blank 64 pg 2 $ 1.76
Sketch Book A3 110gsm 40 pg 1 $ 2.51
Library Bag Hook & Loop Fastening Water Resistant Navy 1 $ 7.98
Headphones compatible with iPad (wireless or lightning cable) 1 $ 23.32
Facial Tissue 2 Ply 200 sheet white 2 $ 3.96
Copy Paper A4 80gsm White 500 sheets 1 $ 6.58
STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES TOTAL $ 117.29

GENERAL RESOURCES

CLASSROOM ACTIVITIES

Equipment and resources to support literacy and numeracy activities

Reproduced class workbooks and worksheets

Student material used for classroom projects

Subject resources ie art and craft supplies, cooking materials, science experiments
Life Education

ENGLISH $ 500.00
PLD (Promoting Literacy Development), Guided & Class Readers, Home Readers, Big Books

Classroom Copies of texts

<+

335.00

SCREENERS $ 50.00
Speech

MATHS $ 82.47
DISTAR

Workbooks 1, 2, 3

GENERAL RESOURCES TOTAL $ 967.47

IPAD PROGRAM, IT RESOURCES, ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS

iPad (access to shared iPad for classroom/group activities) $ 550.00
Seesaw (student's digital portfolio) $ 120.00
Reading Eggs (designed to develop a student's reading ability) $ 139.00
Maths Seeds (designed to develop a student's mathematic ability) $ 109.99
Mathletics (designed to develop a student's mathematic ability) $ 109.99
Digital Creative Play Resources (Dash Bots, Bee Bots, Blue Bots, Botley Robots, Spheros, M-Bots, $ 1,000.00
Rugget Robots, Cubetto Bots)

SRS Management Fee $ 10.00
IPAD & IT PROGRAM TOTAL $ 2,038.98

TOTAL COST FOR NON-PARTICIPANTS 3,123.74



YEAR 1 STUDENTS

SRS FEES $ 250.00

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME INCLUSIONS:

All resources included in the Student Resource Scheme are detailed below. If you choose not to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, supply
of the following items is the responsibility of the parents:

STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES QTY ESTIMATED COST

Targeting Handwriting QLD 1 Student Book 1 $ 13.75
Pencil Case Large 1 $ 2.09
Natural Graphite Pencil HB 20 $ 6.28
Eraser Plastic Large PK2 3 $ 0.84
Metal X Pencil Sharpener Double Hole Wedge 1 $ 0.87
Wooden Ruler 30cm Polished 1 $ 0.44
Scissors 130mm 1 $ 0.66
Polydoc Wallet Foolscap Clear 2 $ 3.28
Colour Pencils Asst PK12 2 $ 2.68
Clear Glue Stick 35g 10 $ 13.00
Scrapbook 72 pg 8 $ 7.76
Wax Twister Crayons 6mm Diameter PK12 2 $ 7.16
Exercise Book A4 Special Ruling Yr 1 24mm 48 pg 8 $ 6.08
Exercise Botany Book PP A4 QLD Ruled Yr 1 48 pg 2 $ 2.76
Story Book A4 1/3 Plain 2/3 12mm Ruled 48 pg 1 $ 0.98
Sketch Book A3 110gsm 40 pg 1 $ 2.51
A4 sized mini whiteboard 1 $ 5.28
Whiteboard Marker Black 4 $ 4.03
Whiteboard Eraser Magnetic Small Asst 1 $ 0.43
Clear sticky tape 24mm x 50m roll (75mm core) 1 $ 1.53
Headphones compatible with iPad (wireless or lightning cable) 1 $ 23.32
Facial Tissues 2 Ply 200 sheets 1 $ 3.96
STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES TOTAL $ 109.69

GENERAL RESOURCES

CLASSROOM ACTIVITIES $ 390.00
Equipment and resources to support literacy and numeracy activities

Reproduced class workbooks and worksheets

Student material used for classroom projects

Subject resources ie art and craft supplies, cooking materials, science experiments

Life Education

REFERENCE MATERIALS $ 47.00
Dictionary, Thesaurus, Atlas
ENGLISH $ 500.00

PLD (Promoting Literacy Development)

Guided Readers

Home Readers

Big Books

Classroom Copies of texts

MATHS $ 442.73
Rocket Maths & Connecting Maths Concepts

DISTAR $ 82.47
Workbooks 1, 2, 3

GENERAL RESOURCES TOTAL $ 1,462.20

IPAD PROGRAM, IT RESOURCES, ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS

iPad (access to shared iPad for classroom/group activities) $ 550.00
Seesaw (student's digital portfolio) $ 120.00
Reading Eggs (designed to develop a student's reading ability) $ 139.00
Maths Seeds (designed to develop a student's mathematic ability) $ 109.99
Mathletics (designed to develop a student's mathematic ability) $ 109.99
Digital Creative Play Resources & Robots (Dash & Dot, Sphero, Botley, Beebots, Blue Bots) $ 1,000.00
SRS Management Fee $ 10.00
IPAD & IT PROGRAM TOTAL $ 2,028.98

TOTAL COST FOR NON-PARTICIPANTS 3,600.87




SRS FEES
STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME INCLUSIONS:

YEAR 2 STUDENTS

$ 250.00

All resources included in the Student Resource Scheme are detailed below. If you choose not to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, supply

of the following items is the responsibility of the parents:

STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES

Targeting Handwriting QLD 2 Student Book
Pencil Case Large

Natural Graphite Pencil HB

Eraser Plastic Large PK2

Metal X Pencil Sharpener Double Hole Wedge
Wooden Ruler 30cm Polished

Scissors 130mm

Polydoc Wallet Foolscap Clear

Colour Pencils Asst PK12

Clear Glue Stick 359

Exercise Book A4 11mm + Margin 64 pg
Display Book A4 Asst

Wax Twister Crayons 6mm Diameter PK12
Highlighters Asst PK4

Sketch Book A3 110gsm 40 pg

Exercise Book A4 QLD Yr 2 Rule + Margin
Exercise Botany Book PP A4 QLD Ruled Yr 2 48 pg
Scrapbook 72 pg

A4 sized mini whiteboard

Whiteboard Marker Black

Whiteboard Eraser Magnetic Small Asst

Headphones compatible with iPad (wireless or lightning cable)

Facial Tissues 2 Ply 200 sheets
STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES TOTAL

GENERAL RESOURCES
CLASSROOM ACTIVITIES

Equipment and resources to support literacy and numeracy activities

Reproduced class workbooks and worksheets
Student material used for classroom projects

Subject resources ie art and craft supplies, cooking materials, science experiments

Life Education

REFERENCE MATERIALS

Dictionary, Thesaurus, Atlas

ENGLISH

PLD (Promoting Literacy Development)
Guided Readers

Home Readers

Big Books

Classroom Copies of texts

MATHS

Rocket Maths & Connecting Maths Concepts
DISTAR

Workbooks 1, 2, 3

GENERAL RESOURCES TOTAL

IPAD PROGRAM, IT RESOURCES, ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS

QTY

N =
o

N = 2 N oA RN AN NONNDER NN

ESTIMATED COST

13.75
2.09
6.28
0.56
1.74
0.44
0.66
6.56
2.68

10.40
0.69
1.22
7.16
2.73
2.51
9.12
2.78
3.88
5.28
4.03
0.43

23.32
7.92

116.23

R A

$ 390.00

$ 47.00

$ 500.00

$ 442.73
$ 82.47

$ 1,379.73

iPad (access to shared iPad for classroom/group activities)

Seesaw (student's digital portfolio)

Reading Eggs (designed to develop a student's reading ability)

Maths Seeds (designed to develop a student's mathematic ability)

Mathletics (designed to develop a student's mathematic ability)

Digital Creative Play Resources & Robots (Dash & Dot, Sphero, Botley, Beebots, Blue Bots)

SRS Management Fee
PAT Online Assessment

IPAD & IT PROGRAM TOTAL

$ 550.00
$ 120.00
$ 139.00
$ 109.99
$ 109.99
$ 1,000.00
$ 10.00
$ 30.00
$

2,068.98

TOTAL COST FOR NON-PARTICIPANTS

$ 3,564.94



YEAR 3 STUDENTS

SRS FEES $ 250.00

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME INCLUSIONS:

All resources included in the Student Resource Scheme are detailed below. If you choose not to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, supply
of the following items is the responsibility of the parents:

STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES QTYy ESTIMATED COST

Targeting Handwriting QLD 3 Student Book 1 $ 13.75
Pencil Case Large 1 $ 2.09
Natural Graphite Pencil HB 20 $ 6.28
Eraser Plastic Large PK2 5 $ 1.40
Metal X Pencil Sharpener Double Hole Wedge 2 $ 1.74
Wooden Ruler 30cm Polished 1 $ 0.44
Scissors 130mm 1 $ 0.66
Polydoc Wallet Foolscap Clear 2 $ 3.28
Scrapbook 72 pg 2 $ 1.94
Colour Pencils Asst PK12 2 $ 2.68
Clear Glue Stick 35g 6 $ 7.80
Display Book A4 Asst 1 $ 1.22
Exercise Book A4 11mm + Margin 64 pg 2 $ 1.38
Wax Twister Crayons 6mm Diameter PK12 1 $ 3.58
Colouring Markers Asst 1 $ 1.82
Highlighters Asst PK4 1 $ 2.73
Exercise Book A4 Special Ruling Yr 3/4 48 pg 12 $ 9.12
Botany exercise book A4 2 $ 1.36
A4 sized mini whiteboard 1 $ 5.28
Oil Pastels Standard Asst 1 $ 3.25
Everyday Sticky Tape 24mm x 66m (75mm core) 1 $ 1.53
Sketch Book A3 110gsm 40 pg 1 $ 2.51
Headphones compatible with iPad (wireless or lightning cable) 1 $ 23.32
Whiteboard Marker Black 4 $ 4.03
Whiteboard Eraser Magnetic Small Asst 2 $ 0.43
Facial Tissues 2 Ply 200 sheets & $ 5.94
STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES TOTAL $ 109.56

GENERAL RESOURCES

CLASSROOM ACTIVITIES

Equipment and resources to support literacy and numeracy activities

Reproduced class workbooks and worksheets

Student material used for classroom projects

Subject resources ie art and craft supplies, cooking materials, science experiments
Life Educartion

REFERENCE MATERIALS $ 41.00
Dictionary, Thesaurus, Atlas

ENGLISH $ 305.25
Novel Study

Charlotte's Web

The Lorax

Home Readers

Resource sets & Classroom Copies of texts
MATHS

Rocket Maths and Connecting Maths Concepts
DISTAR

Workbooks 1, 2, 3

GENERAL RESOURCES TOTAL $ 1,141.45

IPAD PROGRAM, IT RESOURCES, ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS

iPad Program (Dash & Dot, Mbots, Sphero, We Do Lego, EV3 Lego, 3D Printer) $
Seesaw (student's digital portfolio) $ 120.00
Reading Eggs (designed to develop a student's reading ability) $ 139.00
Math seeds (designed to develop a student's mathematic ability) $ 109.99
$
$
$
$

<+

270.00

442.73
82.47

©»H

300.00

Mathletics (designed to develop a student's mathematic ability) 109.99
SRS Management Fee 10.00
PAT Online Assessment 30.00

IPAD & IT PROGRAM TOTAL 818.98
TOTAL COST FOR NON-PARTICIPANTS $ 2,069.99



YEAR 4 STUDENTS

SRS FEES $ 250.00

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME INCLUSIONS:

All resources included in the Student Resource Scheme are detailed below. If you choose not to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, supply
of the following items is the responsibility of the parents:

STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES QTY ESTIMATED COST
Pencil Case Large 1 $ 2.09
Natural Graphite Pencil HB 20 $ 6.28
Eraser Plastic Large PK2 2 $ 0.56
Metal X Pencil Sharpener Double Hole Wedge 1 $ 0.87
Wooden Ruler 30cm Polished 1 $ 0.44
Scissors 165mm 1 $ 1.46
Polydoc Wallet Foolscap Clear 1 $ 1.64
Colour Pencils Asst PK12 2 $ 2.68
Clear Glue Stick 35g 4 $ 5.20
Display Book A4 Asst 1 $ 1.22
Scrapbook Wings 335 x 240mm 72 pg 1 $ 0.97
Grid Book A4 10mm 96 pg 3 $ 2.76
Exercise Book A4 8mm + Red Margin 48 pg 4 $ 2.76
Colouring Markers Asst 2 $ 3.64
Highlighters Asst PK4 1 $ 2.73
Ballpoint Pen Medium Red 1 $ 0.22
Exercise Book A4 Special Ruling Yr 3/4 48 pg 12 $ 9.12
Visual Art Diary PP A4 110gsm 120pg Acid Free 1 $ 2.86
A4 sized mini whiteboard 1 $ 5.28
Oil Pastels Standard Asst 1 $ 3.25
Headphones compatible with iPad (wireless or lightning cable) 1 $ 23.32
Whiteboard Marker Black 4 $ 4.03
Whiteboard Eraser Magnetic Small Asst 2 $ 0.43
Facial Tissues 2 Ply 200 sheets 2 $ 3.96
STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES TOTAL $ 87.77

GENERAL RESOURCES

CLASSROOM ACTIVITIES $ 270.00
Equipment and resources to support literacy and numeracy activities

Reproduced class workbooks and worksheets

Student material used for classroom projects

Subject resources ie art and craft supplies, cooking materials, science experiments

Life Education

REFERENCE MATERIALS $ 41.00
Dictionary, Thesaurus, Atlas

ENGLISH $ 311.85
Novel Study

The Twits

Rowan of Rin

Home Readers

Resource sets & Classroom Copies of texts

MATHS $ 350.00
Rocket Maths

HASS $ 19.25
Young, Dark Emu

GENERAL RESOURCES TOTAL $ 992.10

IPAD PROGRAM, IT RESOURCES, ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS

iPad Program (Dash & Dot, Mbots, Sphero, We Do Lego, EV3 Lego, 3D Printer)
Seesaw (student's digital portfolio) 120.00
Reading Eggs (designed to develop a student's reading ability) 139.00

$ 300.00

$

$
Mathletics (designed to develop a student's mathematic ability) $ 109.99

$

$

$

SRS Management Fee 10.00
PAT Online Assessment 30.00

IPAD & IT PROGRAM TOTAL 708.99
TOTAL COST FOR NON-PARTICIPANTS 1,788.86

‘



YEAR 5 STUDENTS

SRS FEES $ 250.00

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME INCLUSIONS:

All resources included in the Student Resource Scheme are detailed below. If you choose not to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, supply
of the following items is the responsibility of the parents:

STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES QTY ESTIMATED COST

Natural Graphite Pencil HB 20 $ 6.28
Eraser Plastic Large PK2 1 $ 0.28
Metal X Pencil Sharpener Double Hole Wedge 1 $ 0.87
Wooden Ruler 30cm Polished 1 $ 0.44
Scissors 165mm 1 $ 1.46
Colour Pencils Asst PK12 1 $ 1.34
Clear Glue Stick 35g 2 $ 2.60
Display Book A4 Asst 1 $ 1.22
Grid Book A4 10mm 96 pg 2 $ 1.84
Colouring Markers Asst 1 $ 1.82
Highlighters Asst PK4 1 $ 2.73
Ballpoint Pen Medium Red 2 $ 0.44
Exercise Book A4 8mm + Red Margin 64 pg 8 $ 5.52
Math - 10 Pc Set 1 $ 2.59
Headphones compatible with iPad (wireless or lightning cable) 1 $ 23.32
A4 sized mini whiteboard 1 $ 5.28
Whiteboard Marker Black 4 $ 4.03
Whiteboard Eraser Magnetic Small Asst 2 $ 0.43
Facial Tissues 2 Ply 200 sheets 2 $ 3.96
STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES TOTAL $ 66.45

GENERAL RESOURCES

CLASSROOM ACTIVITIES

Equipment and resources to support literacy and numeracy activities

Reproduced class workbooks and worksheets

Student material used for classroom projects

Subject resources ie art and craft supplies, cooking materials, science experiments
Life Education

REFERENCE MATERIALS $ 41.00
Dictionary, Thesaurus, Atlas

ENGLISH $ 311.00
Novel Study

Forests of Silence

Wonder

Home Readers

Resource sets & Classroom Copies of texts

MATHS $ 350.00
Rocket Maths

GENERAL RESOURCES TOTAL $ 972.00

-

270.00

IPAD PROGRAM, IT RESOURCES, ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS

iPad Program (Dash & Dot, Mbots, Sphero, We Do Lego, EV3 Lego, 3D Printer) $ 300.00
Seesaw (student's digital portfolio) $ 120.00
Reading Eggs (designed to develop a student's reading ability) $ 139.00
Mathletics (designed to develop a student's mathematic ability) $ 109.99
SRS Management Fee $ 10.00
PAT Online Assessment $ 30.00
IPAD & IT PROGRAM TOTAL $ 708.99

TOTAL COST FOR NON-PARTICIPANTS 1,747.44



YEAR 6 STUDENTS

SRS FEES $ 250.00

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME INCLUSIONS:

All resources included in the Student Resource Scheme are detailed below. If you choose not to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, supply
of the following items is the responsibility of the parents:

STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES QTY ESTIMATED COST
Pencil Case Large 1 $ 2.09
Natural Graphite Pencil HB 20 $ 6.28
Eraser Plastic Large PK2 4 $ 1.12
Metal X Pencil Sharpener Double Hole Wedge 2 $ 1.64
Wooden Ruler 30cm Polished 2 $ 0.88
Scissors 165mm 1 $ 1.46
Colour Pencils Asst PK12 1 $ 1.34
Clear Glue Stick 35g 4 $ 5.20
Display Book A4 Asst 1 $ 1.22
Grid Book A4 10mm 96 pg 4 $ 3.68
Colouring Markers Asst 1 $ 1.82
Highlighters Asst PK4 2 $ 5.46
Exercise Book A4 8mm + Red Margin 64 pg 10 $ 6.90
Botany exercise book A4 2 $ 1.36
Headphones compatible with iPad (wireless or lightning cable) 1 $ 23.32
A4 sized mini whiteboard 1 $ 5.28
Whiteboard Marker Black 4 $ 4.03
Whiteboard Eraser Magnetic Small Asst 1 $ 0.43
Facial Tissues 2 Ply 200 sheets 2 $ 3.96
STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES TOTAL $ 77.47

GENERAL RESOURCES

CLASSROOM ACTIVITIES

Equipment and resources to support literacy and numeracy activities

Reproduced class workbooks and worksheets

Student material used for classroom projects

Subject resources ie art and craft supplies, cooking materials, science experiments
REFERENCE MATERIALS $ 41.00
Dictionary, Thesaurus, Atlas

ENGLISH $ 280.00
Novel Study

Rosy Dock

Home Readers

Resource sets & Classroom Copies of texts

MATHS $ 350.00

GENERAL RESOURCES TOTAL $ 941.00

-

270.00

IPAD PROGRAM, IT RESOURCES, ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS

iPad Program (Dash & Dot, Mbots, Sphero, We Do Lego, EV3 Lego, 3D Printer) $ 300.00
Seesaw (student's digital portfolio) $ 120.00
Reading Eggs (designed to develop a student's reading ability) $ 139.00
Mathletics (designed to develop a student's mathematic ability) $ 109.99
SRS Management Fee $ 10.00
PAT Online Assessment $ 30.00
IPAD & IT PROGRAM TOTAL $ 708.99

TOTAL COST FOR NON-PARTICIPANTS 1,727.46




YEAR 7 STUDENTS

SRS FEES $ 340.00

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME INCLUSIONS:

All resources included in the Student Resource Scheme are detailed below. If you choose not to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, supply
of the following items is the responsibility of the parents:

STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES QTY ESTIMATED COST
Display Book A4 Asst 1 $ 1.27
Polydoc Wallet Foolscap Clear 1 $ 1.71
Exercise Book A4 8mm + Red Margin 96 pg 6 $ 6.48
Sharp 273 Scientific Calculator 1 $ 26.40
USB Drive 16GB 1 $ 5.94
Clear Glue Stick 35g 1 $ 1.36
Pencil Case Large 1 $ 2.18
Metal X Pencil Sharpener Double Hole Wedge 1 $ 0.89
Scissors 165mm 1 $ 1.52
Clear Plastic Ruler 30cm 1 $ 0.34
Eraser Plastic Large PK2 1 $ 0.29
Ballpoint Pen Medium Black 3 $ 0.69
Ballpoint Pen Medium Blue 3 $ 0.69
Ballpoint Pen Medium Red 2 $ 0.46
Highlighters Asst PK4 1 $ 2.88
Natural Graphite Pencil HB 6 $ 1.56
Colour Pencils Asst PK12 1 $ 1.40
Protractor 10cm 360 Degree 1 $ 0.88
Metal Compass 1 $ 3.43
Exercise Graph Book A4 5mm 96 pg 1 $ 0.88
Fineliner Pen 0.4mm Black 1 $ 0.89
Connector Pens Asst PK12 1 $ 3.85
STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES TOTAL $ 65.99

ENGLISH Black Snake $ 22.00
Jacaranda English 7 $ 75.00
MATHEMATICS Maths Quest 7 $ 79.95
SCIENCE Science Quest 7 $ 79.95
HISTORY Jacaranda History Alive (Text & Activity Book) $ 70.00
Pearson History 7 $ 70.00
GEOGRAPHY Jacaranda Junior Atlas $ 30.00
Pearson Geography 7 $ 56.00
LOTE - JAPANESE iiTomo1 $ 35.00
Dictionary $ 15.00
MUSIC Listen to the Music $ 50.00
ITD Workshop Technologies Combined $ 29.95
HPE Theory Booklet (printed) $ 5.00
GENERAL RESOURCES TOTAL $ 617.85
Student Diary $ 10.00
Repro_duced class workb_ooks and worksheets and teacher-prepared materials which $ 80.00
compliment and/or substitute for textbooks
Student and subject resources where the core curriculum is extended through provision of practical learning
experilences gnd materialls, in excess of thgt provided by school grants e.g. Art and craft suppl.ies, cooking $ 120.00
materials, science experiments etc. for subjects such as Art, Home Economics, Industrial Design and Technology,
Music, Drama, Dance and Multi Media
Specialised Reading Resources $ 15.00
Software $ 105.00

Student Material used for Classroom Projects $ 30.00



YEAR 7 STUDENTS

SRS FEES

Student Mathletics Licence
SRS Management Fee
OTHER ITEMS TOTAL

TOTAL COST FOR NON-PARTICIPANTS

340.00
109.99
10.00
479.99

1,163.83




SRS FEES

YEAR 8 STUDENTS

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME INCLUSIONS:

All resources included in the Student Resource Scheme are detailed below. If you choose not to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, supply
of the following items is the responsibility of the parents:

STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES

Display Book A4 Asst
Polydoc Wallet Foolscap Clear

Exercise Book A4 8mm + Red Margin 96 pg

Sharp 273 Scientific Calculator
USB Drive 16GB

Clear Glue Stick 35g

Pencil Case Large

Metal X Pencil Sharpener Double Hole Wedge

Scissors 165mm

Clear Plastic Ruler 30cm
Eraser Plastic Large PK2
Ballpoint Pen Medium Black
Ballpoint Pen Medium Blue
Ballpoint Pen Medium Red
Highlighters Asst PK4
Natural Graphite Pencil HB
Colour Pencils Asst PK12
Protractor 10cm 360 Degree
Metal Compass

Exercise Graph Book A4 5mm 96 pg
Fineliner Pen 0.4mm Black
Connector Pens Asst PK12

STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES TOTAL

QTY
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340.00

ESTIMATED COST

1.27
1.71
6.48
26.40
5.94
1.36
2.18
0.89
1.52
0.34
0.29
0.69
0.69
0.46
2.88
1.56
1.40
0.88
3.43
0.88
0.89
3.85

65.99

TEXTBOOK LIST

ENGLISH

MATHEMATICS
SCIENCE
HISTORY

GEOGRAPHY

LOTE - JAPANESE
DANCE

MEDIA

ITD
HPE

GENERAL RESOURCES TOTAL

Jacaranda English 8
Teacher will choose one of the following:
- Two Weeks with the Queen
- Holes
- Percy Jackson and the Lightning Thief
- Don't call Me Ishmael
Maths Quest 8
Science Quest 8
Jacaranda History Alive (Text & Activity Book)
Pearson History 8
Jacaranda Junior Atlas
Pearson Geography 8
iiTomo2 ebook
Dance: Count Me In
AUX Cord (all students must have one)
Media, New Ways & Meaning
Encore Magazine Subscription
Workshop Technologies Combined
Theory Booklet (printed)

$
$
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75.00
22.00

79.95
64.95
70.00
70.00
30.00
56.00
26.00
40.00

7.00
49.95
98.45
29.95

5.00

724.25



YEAR 8 STUDENTS

OTHER ITEMS

Student Diary $ 10.00
Reproduced class workbooks and worksheets and teacher-prepared materials which

compliment and/or substitute for textbooks $ S
Student and subject resources where the core curriculum is extended through provision of practical learning

experiences and materials, in excess of that provided by school grants e.g. Art and craft supplies, cooking $ 120.00
materials, science experiments etc. for subjects such as Art, Home Economics, Industrial Design and Technology, .
Music, Drama, Dance and Multi Media

Specialised Reading Resources $ 15.00
Software $ 105.00
Student Material used for Classroom Projects $ 30.00
Student Mathletics Licence $ 109.99
SRS Management Fee $ 10.00
OTHER ITEMS TOTAL $ 479.99

TOTAL COST FOR NON-PARTICIPANTS 1,270.23




YEAR 9 STUDENTS

SRS FEES $ 340.00

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME INCLUSIONS:

All resources included in the Student Resource Scheme are detailed below. If you choose not to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, supply
of the following items is the responsibility of the parents:

STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES QTY ESTIMATED COST
Display Book A4 Asst 1 $ 1.27
Polydoc Wallet Foolscap Clear 1 $ 1.71
Exercise Book A4 8mm + Red Margin 96 pg 6 $ 6.48
Sharp 273 Scientific Calculator 1 $ 26.40
USB Drive 16GB 1 $ 5.94
Clear Glue Stick 35g 1 $ 1.36
Pencil Case Large 1 $ 2.18
Metal X Pencil Sharpener Double Hole Wedge 1 $ 0.89
Scissors 165mm 1 $ 1.52
Clear Plastic Ruler 30cm 1 $ 0.34
Eraser Plastic Large PK2 1 $ 0.29
Ballpoint Pen Medium Black 3 $ 0.69
Ballpoint Pen Medium Blue 3 $ 0.69
Ballpoint Pen Medium Red 2 $ 0.46
Highlighters Asst PK4 1 $ 2.88
Natural Graphite Pencil HB 6 $ 1.56
Colour Pencils Asst PK12 1 $ 1.40
Protractor 10cm 360 Degree 1 $ 0.88
Metal Compass 1 $ 3.43
Exercise Graph Book A4 5mm 96 pg 1 $ 0.88
Fineliner Pen 0.4mm Black 1 $ 0.89
Connector Pens Asst PK12 1 $ 3.85
STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES TOTAL $ 65.99
ENGLISH Jacaranda English 9 $ 75.00
Teacher will choose one of the following: $ 22.00
- Parvana
- Tomorrow When the War Began
- The Book Thief
- Destroying Avalon
- Twelve Angry Men
MATHEMATICS Maths Quest 9 $ 79.95
SCIENCE Science Quest 9 $ 64.95
HISTORY Jacaranda History Alive (Text & Activity Book) $ 70.00
Pearson History 9 $ 70.00
GEOGRAPHY Jacaranda Junior Atlas $ 30.00
Pearson Geography 9 $ 56.00
LOTE - JAPANESE iiTomo 3/4 ebook $ 44.00
DANCE Dance: Count Me In $ 40.00
AUX Cord (all students must have one) $ 7.00
DRAMA Hansel and Gretel and Various Plays $ 15.00
MEDIA Media, New Ways & Meaning $ 49.95
Encore Magazine Subscription $ 98.45
ITD Workshop Technologies Combined $ 29.95
HPE Theory Booklet (printed) $ 5.00
GENERAL RESOURCES TOTAL $ 757.25

OTHER ITEMS

Student Diary $ 10.00



YEAR 9 STUDENTS

Reproduced class workbooks and worksheets and teacher-prepared materials which

compliment and/or substitute for textbooks $ S
Specialised Reading Resources $ 15.00
Software $ 105.00
Student Material used for Classroom Projects $ 30.00
Student Mathletics Licence $ 109.99
SRS Management Fee $ 10.00
OTHER ITEMS TOTAL $ 359.99

TOTAL COST FOR NON-PARTICIPANTS 1,183.23

* Depending on elective subject choice




YEAR 10 STUDENTS

SRS FEES $ 340.00

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME INCLUSIONS:

All resources included in the Student Resource Scheme are detailed below. If you choose not to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, supply
of the following items is the responsibility of the parents:

STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES QTY ESTIMATED COST
Display Book A4 Asst 1 $ 1.27
Polydoc Wallet Foolscap Clear 1 $ 1.71
Exercise Book A4 8mm + Red Margin 96 pg 6 $ 6.48
Sharp 273 Scientific Calculator 1 $ 26.40
USB Drive 16GB 1 $ 5.94
Clear Glue Stick 35g 1 $ 1.36
Pencil Case Large 1 $ 2.18
Metal X Pencil Sharpener Double Hole Wedge 1 $ 0.89
Scissors 165mm 1 $ 1.52
Clear Plastic Ruler 30cm 1 $ 0.34
Eraser Plastic Large PK2 1 $ 0.29
Ballpoint Pen Medium Black 3 $ 0.69
Ballpoint Pen Medium Blue 3 $ 0.69
Ballpoint Pen Medium Red 2 $ 0.46
Highlighters Asst PK4 1 $ 2.88
Natural Graphite Pencil HB 6 $ 1.56
Colour Pencils Asst PK12 1 $ 1.40
Protractor 10cm 360 Degree 1 $ 0.88
Metal Compass 1 $ 3.43
STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES TOTAL $ 60.37

TEXTBOOK LIST

ENGLISH

MATHEMATICS CORE
MATHEMATICS ADVANCED
SCIENCE

HISTORY

GEOGRAPHY

LOTE - JAPANESE

DANCE

DRAMA
MEDIA

ITD
HPE

GENERAL RESOURCES TOTAL

Teacher will choose one of the following:
- The Boy in the Striped Pyjamas

- The Island

- The Rabbits

Study of Shakespeare's Romeo and Juliet
Jacaranda English 10

Reference books:

- English Texts and Contexts

Maths Quest 10

Maths Quest 10A

Science Quest 10

Jacaranda History Alive (Text & Activity Book)
Pearson History 10

Jacaranda Junior Atlas

Geoworld 10

iiTomo 3/4 ebook

Dance: Count Me In

Props

AUX Cord (all students must have one)
Realism Text - Skate

Media, New Ways & Meaning

Encore Magazine Subscription

Screen & Metro Magazine Subscription
Workshop Technologies Combined
Theory Booklet (printed)

$
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29.95

21.00
75.00

40.00
79.95
79.95
64.95
70.00
70.00
30.00
55.00
44.00
40.00

7.00
20.00
49.95
98.45

105.00
29.95
5.00
1,015.15

OTHER ITEMS



YEAR 10 STUDENTS

Student Diary $ 10.00
Repro.duced class workbgoks and worksheets and teacher-prepared materials which $ 80.00
compliment and/or substitute for textbooks

Specialised Reading Resources $ 15.00
Software $ 105.00
Student Material used for Classroom Projects $ 30.00
Student Mathletics Licence $ 109.99
SRS Management Fee $ 10.00
OTHER ITEMS TOTAL $ 359.99

TOTAL COST FOR NON-PARTICIPANTS 1,435.51

* Depending on elective subject choice



YEAR 11 STUDENTS

SRS FEES
STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME INCLUSIONS:

$

340.00

All resources included in the Student Resource Scheme are detailed below. If you choose not to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, supply

of the following items is the responsibility of the parents:

STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES

Display Book A4 Asst

Polydoc Wallet Foolscap Clear

Exercise Book A4 8mm + Red Margin 96 pg
Sharp 273 Scientific Calculator

USB Drive 16GB
Clear Glue Stick 35g
Pencil Case Large

Metal X Pencil Sharpener Double Hole Wedge

Scissors 165mm

Clear Plastic Ruler 30cm
Eraser Plastic Large PK2
Ballpoint Pen Medium Black
Ballpoint Pen Medium Blue
Ballpoint Pen Medium Red
Highlighters Asst PK4
Natural Graphite Pencil HB
Colour Pencils Asst PK12

STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES TOTAL

TEXTBOOK LIST

QTY
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ESTIMATED COST

1.27
1.71
6.48
26.40
5.94
1.36
2.18
0.89
1.52
0.34
0.58
0.69
0.69
0.46
2.88
1.56
1.40
56.35

ENGLISH

ENGLISH COMMUNICATION

SPECIALIST MATHS
(ALT SEQUENCE)
GENERAL MATHS
MATH METHODS
ESSENTIAL MATHS
BIOLOGY

PHYSICS
CHEMISTRY
ANCIENT HISTORY

LEGAL STUDIES

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
JAPANESE
DANCE

Novel study

- Jasper Jones
The Crucible
Reference books:

- Blue Light, Clear Atoms: poetry for senior

- A Choice of Poets

- Poetry Reloaded or Poetry Unlocked
Text study

- Cicada

- The Red Tree
Australian Oxford Pocket Dictionary 6th Edition
Cambridge QLD Specialist Maths Units 1 and 2
Cambridge QLD Specialist Maths Units 3 and 4
Cambridge QLD General Maths Units 1 and 2
Cambridge QLD Math Methods Units 1 and 2
Cambridge QLD Essential Maths Units 1 and 2
Oxford Biology for QLD Units 1 and 2
Oxford Physics for QLD Units 1 and 2
Oxford Chemistry for QLD Units 1 and 2
Chronicles
Cambridge Senior Ancient History for QLD
Ancient Rome
Heinemann Ancient and Medieval History Series (5 book series)
Legal Studies for QLD Units 1 and 2
Legal Dictionary
Legal Studies for QLD Volume 1
Legal Studies for QLD Volume 2
Queensland Senior Physical Education 1 & 2
iiTomo Senior ebook
Dance: Count Me In
Dance for Senior Students

-
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21.00

22.00

68.00
26.50
41.00
29.95

36.00
76.95
76.95
76.95
76.95
76.95
69.95
69.95
69.95
50.00
79.95
57.00
125.00
82.50
20.00
65.00
65.00
70.00
56.00
40.00
40.00



YEAR 11 STUDENTS

Ballet Barre Maintenance

DVD resources for analysis
AUX Cord (all students must have one)
DRAMA Realism Text

Greek text - Sophocles
Verbatim Theatre - Laramye Project
FILM, TELEVISION & NEW MEDIA Media, New Ways & Meaning

DVD resources for analysis
Movie Makers - 50 Iconic Directors

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION General Construction Text
HOSPITALITY PRACTICES Cookery for the Hospitality Industry
BUSINESS Business for QCE Units 1 and 2
GENERAL RESOURCES TOTAL

© H & &

P P P P hH &P

5.00
50.00
7.00
25.00

25.00
25.00
49.95

30.00
19.95
32.25
94.00
77.95

2,030.60

OTHER ITEMS

Student Diary

Reproduced class workbooks and worksheets and teacher-prepared materials which
compliment and/or substitute for textbooks

Specialised Reading Resources

Software

Student Material used for Classroom Projects
Student Mathletics Licence

SRS Management Fee

OTHER ITEMS TOTAL

TOTAL COST FOR NON-PARTICIPANTS

* Depending on elective subject choice

¥ P P L P LB B H

$

10.00
80.00

15.00
105.00
30.00
109.99
10.00
359.99

2,446.94



SRS FEES

YEAR 12 STUDENTS

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME INCLUSIONS:

All resources included in the Student Resource Scheme are detailed below. If you choose not to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, supply
of the following items is the responsibility of the parents:

STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES

Display Book A4 Asst
Polydoc Wallet Foolscap Clear

Exercise Book A4 8mm + Red Margin 96 pg

Sharp 273 Scientific Calculator
USB Drive 16GB

Clear Glue Stick 35g

Pencil Case Large

Metal X Pencil Sharpener Double Hole Wedge

Scissors 165mm

Clear Plastic Ruler 30cm
Eraser Plastic Large PK2
Ballpoint Pen Medium Black
Ballpoint Pen Medium Blue
Ballpoint Pen Medium Red
Highlighters Asst PK4
Natural Graphite Pencil HB
Colour Pencils Asst PK12

STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES TOTAL

TEXTBOOK LIST

QTY
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340.00

ESTIMATED COST

1.27
1.71
6.48
26.40
5.94
1.36
2.39
0.89
1.52
0.34
0.29
0.69
0.69
0.46
2.88
1.56
1.40
56.27

ENGLISH

SPECIALIST MATHS
(ALT SEQUENCE)
GENERAL MATHS
MATH METHODS
ESSENTIAL MATHS
BIOLOGY

PHYSICS
CHEMISTRY
ANCIENT HISTORY

LEGAL STUDIES

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
JAPANESE

DANCE STUDIES
AUTHORITY DANCE

Novel study
- Frankenstein
Shakespeare text study
- Macbeth
Reference Books
- Paper Windows: an analogy of short stories
- Blue Light, Clear Atoms: poetry for senior schools
- A Choice of Poets
- Poetry Reloaded or Poetry Unlocked
Australian Oxford Pocket Dictionary 6th Edition
Cambridge QLD Specialist Maths Units 1 and 2
Cambridge QLD Specialist Maths Units 3 and 4
Cambridge QLD General Maths Units 3 and 4
Cambridge QLD Math Methods Units 3 and 4
Cambridge QLD Essential Maths Units 3 and 4
Oxford Biology for QLD Units 3 and 4
Oxford Physics for QLD Units 3 and 4
Oxford Chemistry for QLD Units 3 and 4
Chronicles
Cambridge Senior Ancient History for QLD
Ancient Rome
Heinemann Ancient and Medieval History Series (5 book series)
Legal Studies for QLD Units 3 and 4
Legal Dictionary
Legal Studies for QLD Volume 1
Legal Studies for QLD Volume 2
Queensland Senior Physical Education 3 & 4
iiTomo Senior ebook
Dance: Count Me In
Dance for Senior Students
DVD resources for analysis
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25.00

22.00

30.00
68.00
26.50
41.00
36.00
76.95
76.95
76.95
76.95
76.95
69.95
69.95
69.95
50.00
79.95
57.00
125.00
82.50
20.00
65.00
65.00
70.00
56.00
40.00
40.00
50.00



YEAR 12 STUDENTS

DRAMA Absurd theatre text
Australian theatre text :

Brecht Theatre text - Caucasian Chalk Circle
Monologues for Young Actors
FILM, TELEVISION & NEW MEDIA Media, New Ways & Meaning

Movie Mania Film Festival Entry
DVD resources for analysis

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION General Construction Text
CERTIFICATE Ill HOSPITALITY Cambridge Hospitality
HOSPITALITY PRACTICES Cookery for the Hospitality Industry
BUSINESS Business for QCE Units 3 and 4

GENERAL RESOURCES TOTAL

P hH H hH &L &hH &

25.00
25.00

25.00
20.00
49.95

100.00
30.00
32.25
60.00
94.00
77.95

2,182.70

OTHER ITEMS

Student Diary

Reproduced class workbooks and worksheets and teacher-prepared materials which
compliment and/or substitute for textbooks

Specialised Reading Resources

Software

Student Material used for Classroom Projects
Student Mathletics Licence

SRS Management Fee

OTHER ITEMS TOTAL

TOTAL COST FOR NON-PARTICIPANTS

@ hH hH P h PH & B

10.00
80.00

15.00
105.00
30.00
109.99
10.00
359.99

* Depending on elective subject choice

2,598.96
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